CH \$165.00 861992

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM298070

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GSO MMBU Acquisition LLC		02/21/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	mGage, LLC
Street Address:	3424 Peachtree Road, N.E., Suite 400
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30326
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86199251	MGAGE
Serial Number:	86199512	MGAGE
Serial Number:	86199517	MGAGE
Serial Number:	86199526	MGAGE
Serial Number:	86199533	MGAGE
Serial Number:	86199542	MGAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4157735759

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 415-773-5700

Email: ipprosecutionsf@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: Beth M. Goldman/Betsy Wang Lee

Address Line 1: 405 Howard Street

Address Line 2: Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30477-6000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Betsy Wang Lee
SIGNATURE:	/betsywanglee/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005236 FRAME: 0779

DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2014			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=MGage Name Change#page1.tif				
ource=MGage Name Change#page2.tif				
ource=MGage Name Change#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 005236 FRAME: 0780



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GSO MMBU ACQUISITION LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GSO MMBU ACQUISITION LLC" TO "MGAGE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2014, AT 3:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

DATE: 02-24-14

AUTHENT\(\text{CATION}\): 1154789

TRADEMARK REEL: 005236 FRAME: 0781

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

5425301 8100

140217921

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:52 PM 02/21/2014 FILED 03:52 PM 02/21/2014 SRV 140217921 - 5425301 FILE

State of Delaware Certificate of Amendment

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: GSO MMBU Acquisition LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

"First: Name of the Limited Liability Company: mGage, LLC."

|SIGNATURES COMMENCE ON FOLLOWING PAGE|

TRADEMARK REEL: 005236 FRAME: 0782

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 21^a day of February, A.D. 2014.

Authorized Person(s)

Name: Christopher M. Manfre Deputy General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 005236 FRAME: 0783

RECORDED: 03/13/2014